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FEE FOR YEAR 2023-24 FOR BDS PROGRAM

Fixed Fees & Charges (Local Student) 1st Year 2024 2nd Year 2025 3rdt Year 2026 4th Year 2027

Annual Tuition Fee Local Student 1,200,000 1,320,000 1,452,000 1,597,200

Admission Fee (One Time Only) 50,000 – – –

Transport for Field Trips & Between Campuses As per Prevailing
Rates

As per Prevailing
Rates

As per Prevailing
Rates

As per Prevailing
Rates

Total Fixed Fee Per Anum 1,250,000 1,320,000 1,452,000 1,597,200

Fixed Fees & Charges (Foreign Student) 1st Year 2024 2nd Year 2025 3rdt Year 2026 4th Year 2027

Annual Tuition Fee OverSeas Student $11,000 $12,100 $13,310 $14,641

Admission Fee (One Time Only) $500 – – –

Transport for Field Trips & Between Campuses As per Prevailing
Rates

As per Prevailing
Rates

As per Prevailing
Rates

As per Prevailing
Rates

Total Fixed Fee Per Anum $11,500 $12,100 $13,310 $14,641

Fixed Charges once only for all categories of students at time of admission

Application Processing Fee: PKR 1,500 – – –

Security Deposit (Refundable): PKR 75,000 – – –

OPTIONAL FEE & CHARGES

Hostel Charges (Monthly) – For 2024 12,000 (without
Meals)

– – –

Admission Portal
(https://admissions.jmc.edu.pk:88/frmAdmissionRegistrationJmdc.aspx)Student Portal 
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Health Insurance (Per Annum) Actual Charges – – –

Picnic / Sports / Functions 2,500 Per Annum – – –

All charges levied by Affiliating University (Enrolment, Exam, Registration, Administrative charges), PMDC, Government or
Tax Department is to be paid by the student through pay order / bank draft directly to the authorities concerned or to
the college for onward deposit. JSMU current Administrative charges are 5.5% of tuition fee.
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